

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7795/2004

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 09/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manjit Singh, AAG,

Mr Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners have not so far taken steps to send notice to respondent No .9 despite granting sufficient opportunity.

There is also no representation for the petitioners.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for

default on the petitioners.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj